



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 509/2024**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Kanwar Kochhar, Adv.
versus

VINAY JAIN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Honey Jain,
Mr. Ashish Batra, Mr. Gurpreet
Singh, Ms. Divya Kanwar, Advs.
Mr. Kuldeep Sharma, Adv. for R-2
and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.11.2024**

CM APPL. 67079/2024

1. The present application under section 151 of the C.P.C has been filed by the respondent No. 1/applicant seeking the following prayers:-

- “a. Clarify the order dated 28.10.2024 to the extent that 30% of the compensation amount be released out of the total sum deposited by the Appellant before this Hon'ble Court;
- ii. Pass any order(s) or relief(s) as this Hon 'hie Court may deem fit and proper in the interest of justice in favour of Respondent No.1”

2. Issue notice.

3. learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant/non-applicant accepts notice.

4. List for hearing on 04.12.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/kr