



2026:DHC:5198

\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 509/2024**
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanwar Kochhar, Advocate
through VC.

versus

VINAY JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Honey Jain & Mr. Ashish Batra,
Advocates for R-1.

32

+ **MAC.APP. 510/2024**
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanwar Kochhar, Advocate
through VC.

versus

VINAY JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Honey Jain & Mr. Ashish Batra,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

CM APPL. 67079/2024 in MAC.APP. 509/2024

CM APPL. 67081/2024 in MAC.APP. 510/2024

1. On account of Farewell Reference of Hon'ble the Chief Justice on his elevation to Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, the matter could not be taken up.

2. Re-notify on 09.01.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

S.Sharma