



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 509/2024**
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Kanwar Kochhar, Adv.

versus

VINAY JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Honey Jain and Mr. Ashish
Batra, Advs. for R-1.
Appearance not given for R-2
and 3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
19.02.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 24.09.2024 for completion of service of R-2 and 3.

As per office note, vakalatnama on behalf of R-2 and 3 has been filed and reply/rejoinder has not been filed.

Learned counsel for R-1 submits that he does not wish to file reply to the appeal.

Learned counsel for R-2 and 3 also submits since no relief has been prayed against R-2 and 3 and he also does not wish to file reply.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/yo