



2026:DHC:5198

\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 509/2024, CAV 478/2024, CM APPL. 56043/2024
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Kanwar Kochhar, Adv.

versus

VINAY JAIN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Ashish Batra,
Ms. Honey Jain, Mr. Gurpreet Singh,
Ms. Anisha Rastogi, Mr. Manish
Kumar, Mr. Anish Batra, Advs. for R-
1

+ MAC.APP. 510/2024
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Mr. Kanwar
Kochhar, Advs.

versus

VINAY JAIN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Ashish Batra,
Ms. Honey Jain, Mr. Gurpreet Singh,
Ms. Anisha Rastogi, Mr. Manish
Kumar, Mr. Anish Batra, Advs. for R-
1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **04.04.2025**

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Kumar Sharma, it will not be possible to hear these matters today.

2. List the matters on 23.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 4, 2025/jn