



\$~57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 509/2024 & CM APPL. 56043/2024**

58

+ **MAC.APP. 510/2024**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanwar Kochhar, Adv.
versus

VINAY JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Honey Jain,
Mr. Ashish Batra, Mr. Gurpreet
Singh, Ms. Anshika Juneja, Mr.
Devansh Khatter, Advs. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

**CM APPL.21969/2026 in MAC.APP.509/2024 & CM/APPL.21968/2026
in MAC.APP. 510/2024**

1. These applications have been filed seeking early hearing in these matters which are otherwise scheduled for 10th September 2026.
2. It is noted that on 16th February 2026, the matter was adjourned for 2nd March 2026 at 2:30 p.m., in view of submissions of parties.
3. Accordingly, both these applications are allowed.
4. The aforementioned appeals be now fixed for 27th April 2026 at 2:30 PM.



5. *Mr. Rajat Wadhwa*, counsel for applicants/ respondents, undertakes to convey this change of date to counsels for remaining respondents during the course of the day.
6. List on 27th April 2026 at 2:30 p.m.
7. Date already fixed for 10th September 2026, stands cancelled.
8. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 7, 2026/sm/tk