



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 509/2024 CM APPL. 56043/2024

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Kanwar Kocchar, Adv.

versus

VINAY JAIN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Honey Jain,
Ms. Anshika Juneja, Mr. Abeer
Shandilya, Mr. Devansh Khatter,
Advs. for R-1.

(34)

+ MAC.APP. 510/2024

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Kanwar Kocchar, Adv.

versus

VINAY JAIN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Honey Jain,
Ms. Anshika Juneja, Mr. Abeer
Shandilya, Mr. Devansh Khatter,
Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. At request of counsel for appellant/Insurance Company, list on 19th
May 2026 at 02:30 p.m.



2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ak/zb